
What do Linkers do?
Linking people to their local communities

Linkers work closely with people with disability.

Linkers can also work with your family, carers and community.

Linkers can support you to fulfil your goals. 

Linkers provide information to assist you to make decisions  
about how you live your life.

Linkers know a lot about the local community. They help you to 
find and use services, and do the things you want to do.

Linkers help you get involved in:

• activities you want to do

• sport

• education

• work or volunteering.

Linkers work with the community to make sure that services, 
activities and events are welcoming and inclusive.



Linking with everyone

Linkers work with all people and communities, including:

• people with disability

• Aboriginal people

• people from different backgrounds and cultures.

You can talk to a Linker whenever you need to. And you can   
talk to a Linker in a way that suits you.

Ability Links is a free program.

You can contact a Linker again the next time you need help.

Who can use Ability Links NSW?
Ability Links NSW is for:

• people with disability from 9 to 64 years old

• the families and carers of people with disability.

No assessment or diagnosis is needed.

Linking people and communities with opportunities


